

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

São Paulo, December 5, 2024 - InterCement Participações S.A. - In Judicial Reorganization ("**InterCement**" or "**Company**"), in continuation of the announcement made on December 3, 2024, hereby informs the market in general that, on this date, the judge of the 1st Bankruptcy and Judicial Reorganization Court of the District of the Capital of the State of São Paulo ("**RJ Judge**") granted the processing, jointly, of the request for judicial reorganization formulated by the Company and its parent company, Mover Participações S.A. - In Judicial Reorganization - and other companies in its economic group ("**Intercement Group**") ("**Judicial Reorganization**"), pursuant to article 52 of Law 11.101/2005 ("**LFR**").

The court decision to grant the request, among other measures, determined the following:

- (a) the appointment of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Consultores Ltda. to act as judicial administrator;
- (b) the suspension of all actions and executions against the Intercement Group, as well as the prohibition of any form of retention, seizure, attachment, sequestration, search and seizure and judicial or extrajudicial constriction on its assets, arising from judicial or extrajudicial demands whose credits or obligations are subject to Judicial Recovery, under the terms of art. 6 and 52, item IIII, of the LFR;
- (c) issuing a public notice, pursuant to article 52, paragraph 1 of the LRF, for the presentation of claims and/or divergences of claims within the scope of the Judicial Reorganization process;
- (d) the presentation of the Company's judicial reorganization plan within 60 (sixty) days of the publication of the court decision granting it, pursuant to article 53 of the LFR.

The request for Judicial Reorganization shall be submitted for ratification by the shareholders, within the scope of the respective corporate resolution bodies, in accordance with the law.

The documents related to this matter, including the full text of the court decision that granted the request for Judicial Recovery, are available on the website <u>https://investidores.intercement.com.br/en/judicial-reorganization/</u>.

The Company will keep the market in general informed on this subject, under the terms of the applicable legislation.